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NOAA Workforce Management Office, Staffing Division 
(Last Updated on June 02, 2016) 

Mailing Address: NOAA WFMO, Kansas City Staffing Division 
601 East 12th Street, Room 1713 
Kansas City, Missouri 64106 

WFMO Main phone Line: (816) 426-3044 
WFMO Customer Call Center: (816) 426-2039 
WFMO Customer Email Address: WFMOStaffing@NOAA.gov 
Secure FAX: (816) 426-3040 
 
Staff Offices of the Under Secretary - Office of the Under Secretary (UNSEC), Office of Acquisitions and Grant (AGO), Chief Administrative Office (CAO), Chief Financial Office 
(CFO), Office of Chief Information Officer (OCIO), Office of Communication and External Affairs (OCEA), Office of Decision Coordination and Executive Secretariat (ODCES), 
Office of Education (OEd), Office of the Federal Coordinator of Meteorology (OFCM), Office of General Counsel (OGC), Office of International Affairs (OIA), Office of Legislative 
and Intergovernmental Affairs (OLIA), Program Coordination Office (PCO) 
 
National Weather Service (NWS), Office of Marine & Aviation Operation (OMAO), and Workforce Management Office (WFMO), International Trade Administration (ITA), National 
Ocean Service (NOS) 
 
National Marine Fisheries Service (NMFS), National Environmental Satellite Data, Information Service (NESDIS), Office of Oceanic and Atmospheric Research (OAR), Office of 
Program Planning and Integration (PPI), and National Marine Fisheries Service/Office of Law Enforcement (OLE)  

Staffing Division Name Phone E-Mail Supervisor 

Acting Director Taylor, Nicole  (816) 426-3041  Nicole.D.Taylor@noaa.gov  P. Sellman 

Director (On Detail) Cardiff, John (816) 426-6867 John.C.Cardiff@noaa.gov A. Lempke 

Administrative Assistant Contractor Martin, Kenya (816) 426-2377 Kenya.M.Martin@noaa.gov  

HR Specialist Quality Assurance Jeffries, Jennifer (816) 426-2180 Jennifer.N.Jeffries@noaa.gov P. Sellman 

mailto:WFMOStaffing@NOAA.gov
mailto:Nicole.D.Taylor@noaa.gov
mailto:John.C.Cardiff@noaa.gov
mailto:Kenya.M.Martin@noaa.gov
mailto:Jennifer.N.Jeffries@noaa.gov
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Branch Chief – NMFS 

 
Shearer, Theresa 
(N. Taylor – Backup) 

 
(816) 426-7814 Theresa.A.Shearer@noaa.gov 

 
N. Taylor 

HR Specialist – NMFS HR POC  Montgomery, Cheryl (816) 426-2035  Cheryl.D.Montgomery@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

HR Specialist Barackman, Bradley (816) 426-2071 Bradley.F.Barackman@noaa.gov  T. Shearer 

HR Specialist Bush, Tatyana (816) 426-2353 Tatyana.R.Bush@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

HR Specialist Rinaldi, Maria (816) 426-2370 Maria.F.Rinaldi@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

Branch Chief – NWS, OMAO, 
WFMO 

Starr-Beauford, Renee 

(L. Kinney – Backup) 

 
(816) 426-5967 

 
Renee.Starr-Beauford@noaa.gov 

 
N. Taylor 

HR Specialist – NWS HR POC Martin, Carol (816) 426-3045 Carol.Martin@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

HR Specialist – OMAO HR POC Brown, Letitia (541) 867-8724 Letitia.Z.Brown@noaa.gov R. Starr-Beauford 
 

HR Specialist Rizzi, Janet (816) 426-5916 Janet.L.Rizzi@noaa.gov R. Starr-Beauford 

HR Assistant Jones, Robin (816) 426-7821 Robin.M.Jones@noaa.gov R. Starr-Beauford 

 HR Assistant  Doyle, Kathryn (541) 867-8734  Kathryn.E.Doyle@noaa.gov R. Starr-Beauford 

 HR Specialist Contractor   Brown, Sherry (816) 426-2351  Sherry.L.Brown@noaa.gov Contractor 

Branch Chief –ITA, NOS, UNSEC 
Staff Offices 

Kinney, Lynda 

(R. Starr-Beauford – Backup) 

(816) 426-7825 Lynda.E.Kinney@noaa.gov N. Taylor 

HR Specialist – NOS HR POC Barackman, Bradley (816) 426-2071 Bradley.F.Barackman@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

HR Specialist – UNSEC HR POC  Bush, Tatyana (816) 426-2353 Tatyana.R.Bush@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

HR Specialist Martin, Carol (816) 426-3045 Carol.Martin@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

HR Specialist Montgomery, Cheryl (816) 426-2035 Cheryl.D.Montgomery@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

mailto:Theresa.A.Shearer@noaa.gov
mailto:Cheryl.D.Montgomery@noaa.gov
mailto:Bradley.F.Barackman@noaa.gov
mailto:Tatyana.R.Bush@noaa.gov
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mailto:Renee.Starr-Beauford@noaa.gov
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mailto:Sherry.L.Brown@noaa.gov
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HR Assistant Decker, Debra (816) 426-5017 Debra.M.Decker@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

HR Assistant Yates, Melody (816) 426-2372 Melody.A.Yates@noaa.gov   L. Kinney 

HR Specialist Contractor Teeple, Cassandra (301) 713- 6370 Cassandra.Teeple@noaa.gov Contractor 

Branch Chief – NESDIS, OAR, 
PPI 

Taylor, Nicole 

(T. Shearer – Backup) 

 

(816) 426-3041 

 

 Nicole.D.Taylor@noaa.gov 

 

P. Sellman 

HR Specialist – NESDIS HR POC Rinaldi, Maria  (816) 426-2370 Maria.F.Rinaldi@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

HR Specialist – OAR HR POC Troy, Gary (816) 426-7824 Gary.S.Troy@noaa.gov L. Kinney 

HR Specialist Briscoe, Rhonda (816) 426-2088 Rhonda.G.Briscoe@noaa.gov  R. Starr-Beauford 

HR Assistant   Couzens, Tiffany (816) 426-2374  Tiffany.A.Couzens@noaa.gov T. Shearer 

HR Specialist Contractor   Parker, Glenda (301) 713-6309  Glenda.Parker@noaa.gov  Contractor 

mailto:Debra.M.Decker@noaa.gov
mailto:Connie.D.Folsom@noaa.gov
mailto:Nicole.D.Taylor@noaa.gov
mailto:Gary.S.Troy@noaa.gov
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